TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT
SPECIAL MEETING
OCTOBER 18, 1996 -- 8:30 A.M.

THE STATE OF TEZXAS
COUNTY OF TYLER ON THIS THE 18TH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D.1996
the Commissioners' Court in and for Tyler County, Texas convened in a

Special Meeting at the Commissioners' Courtroom in Woodville, Texas,
the following members of the Court present, to wit:

JEROME OWENS COUNTY JUDGE, presiding
MAXIE L. RILEY COMMISSIONER, PCT.#1
PETE BARNES COMMISSIONER, PCT.#2
JERRY MAHAN COMMISSIONER, PCT.#3
HENRY EARL SAWYER COMMISSIONER, PCT.#4
DONECE GREGORY COUNTY CLERK, Ex-Officio

the following were absent: none thereby constituting a quorum. In
addition to the above were:

JOYCE MOORE COUNTY AUDITOR
Minutes were not ready due to election duties,

The County Auditor called attention to bills from E. Gripon,M.D. and
Brookshire Bros. which need additional documentation. Bills from
Matthews Construction for Road & Bridge #3 in amount of $29,550. and
$33,528. which need budget provisions. Also, she presented a copy of
the government code which states that commissioners must approve
expenditures of incumbent commissioner that is not re-elected. Joe
Marshall, commissioner-elect was concerned that Precinct #3 budget
was being depleted. Commissioner Mahan responded that Precinct #3
was not going to be left with any bills or debt- "first time in 50-60
years".

Other questions were asked about the right-of-way fund. Commissioner
Riley assured money would be there for right of way, however the
majority of the land was supposed to be donated. A re-survey had
been done for Highway 92 project to meet new standards. John Elam,
Texas Department of Transportation, also answered questions
concerning the ROW.

A motion was made by Commissioner Mahan and seconded by Commissioner
Ril®y to approve paying all bills upon additional documentation for
two bills and with exception to the Matthews Construction which need
lime-item transfers before approval. All voted yes and none no. SEE
ATTACHED DISTRIBUTION LEDGER.

Commissioner Sawyer motioned to approve line-item transfers in
budgets of Auditor, Road & Bridge Precinct #2 and Road & Bridge
Precinct #4. Commissioner Riley seconded the motion. All voted yes
and none no. SEE ATTACHED LINE-ITEM TRANSFERS.

A motion was made by Commissioner Riley and seconded by Commissioner
Mahan to table accepting the monthly report of JP #1 until the report
is received. All voted yes and none no.

Phillpott Ford withdrew their bid on the four new patrol cars for the
Sheriff's Department. This payment will not be let until after
January 1, 1997; also these bids were under budget. Commissioner
Mahan motioned to accept the next bid from Knapp Ford Sales,
Woodville in the amount of $77,500. Commissioner Barnes seconded the
motion. All voted yes and none no.

A motion was made by Commissioner Riley and seconded by Commissioner
Barnes to approve the construction and maintenance agreements for the
of f-system bridges for five bridges in all four precincts; and,

authorize the County Judge to execute such agreements. All voted yes

Page:1l



-

TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT
October 18, 1996

-

and none no. These bridges will be let FY 1998. Reference Numbers
are: 126-001, 230-001, 526-001, 531-001 and 277-001

Sheriff Hennigan and Commissioner Riley spoke to the high amount of
traffic on Tolar Road. A concerned citizen from Precinct #3 spoke of
need for speed limit and grading maintenance for a road in Pct.#3.
Commissioner Mahan will get more speed limit signs installed.
Commigsioner Riley motioned to adopt a speed limit of 15 mph on Tolar
Road/CR1205. Commissioner Sawyer seconded the motion. All voted yes
and none no.

Mr. Elam with TXTDOT will talk to citizens concerning the status of
Highway 92 project after the meeting.

Judge Owens thanked the citizens for attending the meeting and
encouraged more attendance of commissioners meetings.

Commissioner Riley motioned the meeting adjourned.

SIGNED: Jerome Owens, County Judge

W—L m Maxie L. Riley, Comm. Pct. #1

[
/72 An¢[fi¢?“41/ A. M. Barnes, Comm. Pct. #2

:;éZ;Zi¢Z§§fZOZ£Z;5§;/ﬁay;erry Mahan, Comm. Pct. #3

[ {0005 P2a Dri 2ie Henry Earl Sawyer, Comm. Pct. #4

THERE BE FURTHiEZ?USINESS THE MEETING ADJOURNED. .9:03 A.M.

Donece Gregory, County Clerk



JOYCE MOORE

TYLER COUNTY AUDITOR
100 COURTHOUSE - ROOM 106
WOODVILLE, TEXAS 75979

October 18, 1996

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONERS' COURT:

(4089) 283-3652

The following bills were presented for payment to the Auditor's Office

and we ask separate approval for the following reasons:

Edward B. Griptn, MD, PA 1-A Judicial District 5 495,00
(Awaiting receipt of report for which billed)

Brookshire Bros. Miscellaneous 5 88.80
(Awaiting receipt of missing tickets)

Mathews Comstruction Road & Bridge III $29,550.00
(Department needs budget revisions to pay)

Mathews Construction Road & Bridge III $33,528.,00
(Department needs budget revisions to pay)

Thank vou,

e

Jo%ce Moore
County Auditor

Attachments

jm



Statament
D:te 08/ 15/% Reatain This Portion Of Statement For Your Records
OATEE ) PROFESSIONAL SERVICE foliled CHARGE/ BALANCE
) ) PRIOR BALANCE: 0.0 BISBEY
07/31/96| [ RICHARD *eval/report 1.5 hes ¢0000 495.00
BOARD CERTIFIED, TEXAS BOARD
OF LEGAL SPECIALIZATION.
* PERSONAL INJURY TRIAL LAW
" PERSONAL INJURY TRIAL LAW X
CIVIL TRIAL LAW
AMOUNT o 00 N3 — SO
CODE NO. AA?tii
—_ 96
VENDOR NO. )
LPPROVED
ravey
TOTAL CHARGES: 495,00
TOTAE PAIYMENTS: 0.00CR
TRBTAT | ORRBISTOR | OMAPATOUE | ~ON SREGE | amdoufpue e amount of $495.00
— —————Darrell Cravey, the
495,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49500 nty on {1) count of

EDWARD B. GRIPON, M.D., P.A.

Telophone

Account

No-  05795-00000

(409} B99-4472

3560 Delaware, Suite 502
TIN # 741307960

Beaumont, Texas 77706
SSN # 467-72-7639

'nank you Ior your nelp in Cnis mavier.

STATEMENT

Would you please
ara forward it on to

Very truly yours,

[ 4

“"D—-e.e

William S. Morian, Jr.

Telephons {409) §99-4472

EDWARD B, GRIPON, M.D., P.A.
3660 DELAWARE, SUITE 502

BEAUMONT, TEXA

S 77708

RICHARD DARRELL CRAVEY

C/0 INET D KNIGHT
300 WEST BLUFF
WOODVILLE

Amount
Dus

495.090

TX 75979

AMOUNT PAID $ L‘Q@ \Dib

Please Return This Portion With Yow Remittance

-
- —— AT SEIENEN
- R T A B )
L Ealal -
Salie) ol
o L

13 Af 8 33



STATEMENT

|BROCKSHIRE BROS. INC.
|ATTN: ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

{ Actount Number | Statemes: Date | Page | |P.0. BOX 1688 || | Account Number | Statement Date | Page |
i —n | | |LUFRIN, TEXAS 75902-1688 [ | | |
\ 185-18005 | 9/28/1996 | 1 | |(409) 634-8155, EXT 4344 (F 188-1800% | $/28/1996 |1
\ | | I Il | i |
! Please Remit Payment to:
FOR ASSISTANCE ON YOUR ACCOUNT, YOU MAY REACH ME H
OR LEAVE A MESSAGE AT EXT. 4344. | BROCKSHIRE BROS. #18
KATHY BEARD,CREDIT MANAGER | 201 CHARLTON
! WOCDVILLE TX 75879
TYLER CO COURTHOUSE |
C/0 AUD OFFICE RM 106 !
100 COURTHCUSE i
WOODVILLE TX 75979 i
i
{
H
fobligation ID |Date |Due Date | Purchase Order |0Obligation Amount} Obligation ID |Date | Amount
| | i 1 i | | |
I 620946 9/04/1996 4/11/1998 20.13 630546 5/G4/1356 25.12
I 654901 9/06/1996 9/13/1996 21.56w554%01 9/06/1996 21.56
I 654932 9/13/1996 9/20/1996 18.79654932 9/13/1996 18.79
I 654946 9/18/1996 9/25/1996 15.00 654946 9/1B/1996 15.00
I 649523 $/27/1996 10/04/1996 13.320/649523 9/27/1936 13.32
ALL PAYMENTS RECEIVED AT STORES BY 9/21/96 OR AT THE CORPCRATE
OFFICE BY 9/26/96 HAVE BEEN REFLECTED ON THIS WEEKLY STATEMENT.
Statement Balancae - 88.80 Total Balance Due -> 88.80
CURRENT OVER 30 OVER 60 OVER 90 OVER 120 Payable In usD
US Dellars

88.80




. ' INVOICE NUMBER: &08
MATHEWS CONSTRUCTIOMN CO., INC.

TASPER COUNTY: PO BOX 330 INVOICE DATE: 10 14960
TASPER, TX 75951 CUSTOMER: CTYLER

{409 284-4520

COUNTY OF TYLER
100 COURTHOUSE

WOODVILLE, TEXAS 75979
Att: Jerry Mahan

QAT ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION LUNIT PRICE NET AMOUNT

FURNTSH & TNZTALL FLEX BAsE,

GRADED aND COMPACTED.
4600 - 23550.,.00 29550 .00

L0
' f?j %/’3,1_
el

e B ﬁ
- . e
.7.‘:.'- ‘)" ‘\J'\.";:D P e

SUR TOTaL 29550 .00
TERMS: NET 20 DAYS TAXES .00

COUNTY OF TYLER TOTAL 29550 .00
100 COURTHOUSE S
WOODVTLLE, FEXAS 75979 PATD 000

FALANCE

WE APPRECTATE YOUR BUSINESS!!



I INVOICE NUMBER:
MATHEWS CONSTRUCTION CO ., TIMC.

JEGRPER COUNTY @ 0 BOX 330 THVOTCE DaTE: 10

JASPER, TX 75951 CUSTOMER: CTYL

(409 ) 384-4520

COUNTY OF TYLER
100 COURTHOUSE
WOODVILLE, TEXaLS 7BE979

Ty ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT RPRICE ME

HICKORY RO&AD / COLMESNEIL
FURNISH RUBBER TIRE ROLLER
AND OPERATOR FOR BASE WORK,
PRIME , ASPHALT MC30
2 COURSE AC 10 ASPHALT.
2 COURSE CRUSHED LIMESTONE .
4600 3ANEE 00

| %
S

:n f | ! \JLD

SUR TOTaAL
TERMS: NET 30 DAYS THAXES

COUNTY OF TYLER TOTAL

100 COURTHOUSE U U

WOODWVTLLE , TEXAS 75979 Fe D

Bal_AaNCE

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS!H!

609

IEEET
F R

T AMOUNT

O
o

BERLTG.

aIREE L 00



7

091

0

{3

[y

Q)

o

—

Fhs7

]
~3

rua
o

o
g
t

el

iR

2 9Th

i

H

S

144

]
i

b

=7

Q:
28/91

ame
83554

)

[




T FAGE
FEFL # TOTAL FOSTED

i5.19 1G/17/78
iS.ot 10716794

IRl ) -.}

103/17 /54
LT O T
P

iG/17/98

10/16/96
10716796

107146796
10718/95
10/16/56
12/717/94

;
LCUTESRTRC I
LEDTRONICE COR

e TRy
bR i WY

g




FLF = FE1 L1 00

£
.m
-
fi
7
1

it s FEmult S8 LY o)

10414754
1071677
1071779

10371779

L) L1303
Lol WL L §
K O £ T

[ NN A

Lol k== L1

10/17/96

A S

7719

i

1071




i

/96
10417755

10717494

L A

10417/

1G717/9%
10/17795

[y}
g
-0
s
s
W]

=]

[l




r~EF F LU CF

&
5
Fa

[
o

o L0
e}

IR
10710
106716




pu it

Leo T
o
IO I o PO

bte

SFAYAY

-1
O

F

b
e
-4~ L1
Cr

£

4 MGl

5310
39150
2L

rr



[l 4 2
— e

B o el e




oo [

4
7
g
1

SLIArOTIg




i




gy
[ARE NS R EER I )
LA e T g e
AN 0 £

Fi s O LA

&/F1/01

AR e RN ]
[ SR WS i o 2

o
]
7



o T, T, T, S, o,
~31 A A R L w N o TV o
£ - €0 T P 2 £ CF CE 0




Ly !
: i
i '
L t
.- r -

1
.

o

P l= el
‘v.}i.v',-‘ i

€ =
n -

. .
a5} HO
or- o]

[

Lt
















LA

3

bt

LA
M













EFFECTIVE AUGUST 28, 1995

SEC. 130.908 - APPROVAL OF SPENDING BY CERTAIN COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS. If a person other than an incumbent county commissioners is
elected to the office of county commissioner of a county with a population of less than
50,000, during the time following the date the results of the official canvass of the election
returns are announced, the commissioners court must approve any expenditures by the
incumbent county commissioner who was not re-elected.

51.17



ACCOUNT AGAINST TYLER COUNTY

PRECT. NO. ﬂ

/&H /¥ TERM, 19 jé
é/fw/‘/mg 3 ch tSceviccColly  Tive fepoc At L LT /85108
ThecK % guiynetr Fopese | Hopail 32|50
weleh Aok Tuwc.” | flad Lore 747 42
T % fot | Foe/ Y3257
[Pl lie fe,ffrfh/ Ay Feral 55 g~
Sl antias ?}Ut VA e~ Jl/ 5 ¢ ik
fu///‘r/,”vj [17 < 5¢/
7_{ é/ﬁrroﬂyﬁr— 0// j:ue./ T~ 0/\/ /»?/570
R e P Fens (s, THC| [t T\ 88
/7 e~ %Jférfj Koy ot A
A-Z /xcmqf“/f’ felod | fo 70170
67///7 umﬁeﬂ/&/@ S 5 S es”
7_/”7}("“ soAn s )ﬂ%g/; [T /260
WAl t7err 77 )75 /Fha
£ 17[\7: d Jhs. 1 /J‘Dwrr//ﬂﬂ.? /f/m'r 239670
Tanes H Brewr yf’f,’f;ﬁ IR b4l
Ko spp Ford Shles THE, A” e ai ]1598
j4g{(/’ 7:,(042,} Y- Bta . /ffC’S Y1730
AR o Constrecion 50 | ey Pase fdeielifa bossdoo
SalB e s - '1;7("4/6/ i (4 fond Soater o]t B35 |ro
? : X Hrod Jhetes ,//f 54 ) 245k D
?my@‘?ﬁ faE - 57/ 50
2998 |60
L e o L0 JL L

for the benefit of Tylar County. /% % %
. z

i




BUDGET AMENDMENT/LINE-ITEM TRANSFER

Department & Fund County Auditor/General

Date October 18, 1996

Honorable Commissioners' Court of Tyler County:

I submit to you for consideration the following:

Additional
Line Item Budget Amended Increase(Decrease) Revenue
Office Supplies 5 1,400.00 5 1,900.00 § 1500.00
Training & Education 1,500.00 1,000.00 " ( 500.00) ~0- ]

&
Reason: Invalid assumptions underlying budget estimates

o=

Approved Commissioners' Court

e ﬂ’

Attes Junty Clerk

receipts and disbursements.

Moore, County Auditor




BUDGET AMENDMENT/LINE-ITEM TRANSFER

Department & Fund Road & Bridge II

Date October 18, 1996

Honorable Commissioners' Court of Tyler County:

I submit to you for consideration the following:

Additional
Line Item Budget Amended Increase{Decrease) Revenue
Tires & Tubes $ 4,500.00 5 5,000.00 $ 500.00
Culverts 4,500.00 9,500.00 5,000.00
Utilities 1,600.00 2,600.00 1,000.00
Miscellaneous Supplies 1,750.00 2,750.00 1,000.00
Liability Insurance 4,500.00 3,000.00 {1,500.00)
Purchase of Equipment 14,000.00 8,000.00 (6;000.00) -0-

)
Reason: Invalid assumptions underlying budget estimates of receipts and disbursements.

(. Jemrr

ﬁ @M A. M. 'Pete' Barnes, Commissioner, Pct I

Appgéied Commissioners' Gourt

770 Ll

t CSunty Clerk” /




BUDGET AMENDMENT/LINE-ITEM TRANSFER

Department & Fund Road & Bridege IV

Date October 18, 1996

Honorable Commissioners' Court of Tyler County:

I submit to you for consideration the following:

Additional
Line Item Budget Amended Increase(Decrease) Revenue
Miscellaneous Supplies $§ 3,000.00 S 4,000.00 § l,OOQ.QO
Liability Insurance 5,000.00 4,000.00 © 7 (1,000.00) ] 0.00
a R

Reason: Invalid assumptions underlying budget estimates of receipts and disbursements.

i é; CiZE%%iZ%?G‘,,f‘”"' Henry Earl Sawyer, Commissioner, Pct, IV

Atféat/€§ﬁﬁfy Clerk C::>




